) _, . )
e — .1 PAGE oF PAGES
ORDER FOR SUPPLIES OR SERVICES
IMPORTANT: Mark all packages and papers with contract and/or order numbers. 1 8
1. DATE OF ORDER _ 2. CONTRACT NO. @any) 6. SHIP TO:
tem P L B a. NAME OF CONSIGNEE
3. ORDER NO. 4. AEQUISITION/REFERENCE NO. NASA Lanaley Research Center
k Or |__Seoe Block 9 | 0. STREET ADDRESS
5. ISSVING QFFICE (Address comespondence to) M@M‘j—
SEE BLOCK 6 (ATTN: Darla Clifton, 757-864-5717) ¢ CIrY d. STATE o. ZIP CODE
(FAX: 757-864-7708) Hampton VA 236812199
: 7.TO: f. SHIF Via . )
a. NAME OF CONTRACTOR L
ATTN 8. TYPE OF ORDER
. COMPANY NAME
' [ = Purchase b. DELIVERY - Exoept for biling

Science Applications | fional C i

¢. STREET ADDRESS

REFERENCE YOUR:

Irwttuctions on the reverse, this delivery
order is subject to instructions contained

' this side only of this form and [
10260 Campus Point Drf b el s o B ioaued o the tems and
T e T and condione paced o oob e o e | el mnic o e rmsand
o 92121 | including defivery s indicated. conftract,
9. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA 10. REQUISITIONING OFFICE
PR 4200172485 $160,000.00 (Complete) NASA Langiey Research Center
11. BUSINESS CLASSIFICATION (Check appropriate box{es) 12. F.Q.B, POINT
[Jasman b, OTHER THAN SMALL {3 ¢ oisaDvanTAGED [ o senvice Destination .
DISABLED
[ o. women-ownep [J e HuBzone {7 1. emeramva smaLL VETERAN-
BUSINESS OWNED
13. PLACE OF 14. GOVERNMENT BA.NO. 16. DELIVER TO F.O.B. POINT ON | 16. DISCOUNT TERMS
a. INSPECTION . ACCEPTANCE : OR BEFORE {Dats) '
NASA LaRC NASA LaRC N/A February 1, 2007 - NET 30
_ 17. SCI-IEDULE (Soe reverse for Rejections}
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT QUANTIU’
ITEM NO. {b) ORDERED UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ACCEPTED
& {c) id} i8) i} fg) -
0001 | Task Order entitled “Flight Test Article 1 JOB Estimated Cost
(FTA) Systems Analysis” in accordance Fixed Fee
with the attached Task Order Statement
of Work and the Contractor's proposal *Total Cost- $167,736
dated 8/20/2006 (revised OCI Ptan of Plus-Fixed Fee
9/11/2008).
*NOTE: This Task Order is subjoct to
FAR 52.232-22 — Limitation of Funds.
‘The Contractor is only authorized to
ncur up to the cost imitation set forth in
NFS 1862.232-81 {see Page 5).-
18. SHIPPING POINT 19. GROSS SHIPPING WEIGHT 20, INVOICE NOC.
17(h) TOT.
SEE 21. MAIL INVOIGE TO; . (cont.
BILLING | 8. NAME , pages)
wsnigc‘ﬂo . ***SEE PARAGRAPH G.2 OF THE BASIC CONTRACT***
ON b. STREET ADDRESS {or P.0. Box)
REVERSE 170)
e CITY ] d. STATE e ZIP CODE $167,736| GRAND
' TPTAL
23, NAME (Typsd)
22. UNITED STATES OF L
AMERICA BY (Signature) P@/\J{A E)C_,QJ. %‘ LR DARLA J. CLIFTON
TITLE CONTRACTING/ORDERING OFFICER

AUTHORIZED FOR LOCAL REPRODUCTION
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

Cormputer Genarated

OPTIONAL FORM 347 (REV. ¥2005)
Prescribed by GSA/FAR 48 CFR 53.213(e)




CONTRACT #NN|.05AA01“‘E.3 | » ORDER #NNLO0GAD22T
Page 2 of 6

" Contract NNLOSAAO01B
Task Order Statement of Work

1. Task Order Title: Flight Test Article (FTA) Systems Analysis

2. - Contractual References:

2.1 Statement of Work Reference: This requirement is pursuant to contract
NNLOSAAQ1B, between NASA Langley Research Center an
Refer to the contract Statement of Work, Paragraphs
4.0 Assessments, and 5.0 Studies.

2.2 Potential Conflict of interest Reference: In support of this task order, the
contractor:

* may have access to proprietary information and various other types of non-public
data (Potential OCl type: Unequal Access to Information.)

As described in NASA Clause 1852.209-71 (Clause H.11, Limitation of Future
Contracting, contained in contract NNLO5AAOQ1B), this work may give rise to a
potential conflict of interest. Therefore, the contractor shall comply with Clause H.17,
Handling of Data, and Exhibit D, Organizational Conflict of Interest Avoidance Plan,
contained in contract NNLOSAAQ1B, and the task-specific Organizational Conflict of
Interest (OCI) Plan incorporated as Attachment 1 to this order.

3. Purpose, Objective, and Background of Work to be Performed:

3.1 The Vision for Space Exploration sets a goal of carrying astronauts beyond low Earth
orbit (LEO) to land on the Moon and to eventually land on and explore the surface of
Mars. The Constellation Program, located at NASA's Johnson Space Center (JSC),
will develop the Crew Expioration Vehicle (CEV), Crew Launch Vehicle (CLV} and
related exploration architecture systems to accomplish these goals. The CEV will
serve as the central space-transportation system and will be developed as Project
Orion, which is an element of the Constellation Program.

The CEV includes a crew module (CM), with a conical shape similar to the Apollo
Command Module, which will be capable of transporting three to six astronauts to
and from Low Earth Orbit (LEO) and eventually to funar orbit. An important feature of
the CEV is the launch-abort system (LAS), designed to protect the crew by
separating the CM from the CLV in the event of an emergency on the launch pad or
during the ascent phase of launch, providing full abort coverage from CM closeout
through the end of powered flight. The LAS is similar to systems employed in the
Mercury and Apollo programs. For these earlier programs, LAS performance was:
evaluated with aborts initiated on the pad (pad aborts) and during the launch ascent
phase {ascent aborts) at specified critical flight test conditions. The heritage of these




L, ey,

) 0

CONTRACT #NNLOSAAQTE 'ORDER #NNL0GAD22T

Page 3 of 6

programs is being used to define LAS testing requirements for Project Orion.

NASA is the responsible test organization for all flight-testing. The JSC CEV Test
and Verification Office has the responsibility to conduct all CEV flight test activities
including the LAS testing. In addition, the flight test group provides support for flight
test range operations and also for operational flight-testing performed by the
Constellation Program. The Abort Fight Test (AFT) project was created to plan and
conduct the LLAS flight testing. Several NASA field centers are involved with the
activities associated with this project. These include the Langley Research Center
(LaRC), the Glenn Research Center (GRC), the Dryden Flight Research Center
{(DFRC}), and the Kennedy Space Center (KSC). In addition, the JSC White Sands

- Test Facility (WSTF) and the White Sands Missile Range (WSMR) have significant
roles. The prime contractor, once selected, will provide significant support for all
phases of the project.

The initial pad abort (PA-1) and ascent abort (AA-1) tests will be conducted using
government designed and fabricated “boilerplate” flight test articles (FTAs) of the CM
and Separation Ring (SR), used in conjunction with a flight prototype LAS.
Additionally, “pathfinder” FTAs of the CM, Sep Ring and LAS will be developed for
ground handling and processing.

3.2 The purpose of this task is to provide engineering analyses, planning, and
appropriate documentation to assure that interfaces for the government provided
FTAs of PA-1 and AA-1 (boilerplates and pathfinders) are compatible and permit
timely hardware integration.

4. Description of the Work to be Performed: The Contractor shall perform the following
task requirements:

4.1 Flight Test Article interface Control Architecture: The contractor shall conduct studies
to assess the Flight Test Article technical interfaces. These assessments shall
include a review of the existing flight elements via systems engineering analysis
approach and a study of the flight vehicle components. In conducting this
assessment the contractor shall study the FTA project concept of launch operations
of these interfaces interactions. The contractor shall perform studies to determine
interface control architecture that covers both flight boilerplates and pathfinder test
hardware that will be implemented by the organizations.

4.2 Flight Test Article Interface Controi Documentation: The contractor shall develop

‘ appropriate draft and or final study activities to include, but are not limited to,
analyzing and reporting the approach that is required to accomplish the interfaces to
insure mission success. This activity will be in support of the FTA's Preliminary
Design Review (PDR) and Critical Design Review (CDR). The study shall take the
form of a mechanical and thermal Interface Control Documents (ICDs) in support of
the FTA. This activity will include meeting and coordinating with the appropriate
subsystem interface information gathering activity including attendance at planning
meetings at LaRC, traveling to other hardware providers to document existing




CONTRACT #NNLOSAABfB’j :} ORDER #NNLO6AD22T
. Page 4 of 6

interface information, collaborating with the systems engineering support located at
Dryden, and Glenn on interface issues.

4.3 Completion Documents.

4.3.1 The contractor shall prepare completion documents for task closeout
purposes. This shall consist of a final status report summarizing any issues
or concerns and recommendations for ICD completion.

5. Deliverables:
5.1 FTA interface control architecture approach document
5.2 Draft PDR Interface Control Documents (ICDs):

+ CM Structure ICD (to include all internal systems, launch Pad, and GSE)

¢ SR Structure to (to include all internal systems, launch pad, Ascent Test Booster,
and GSE)

¢ Pathfinder LAS Structure to GSE

Each ICD shall include the following items:

+ Name & estimated number of each type of component, and not-to-exceed (NTE)

quantity

Estimated size of each component, and NTE size

Estimated weight of each component, and NTE weigh

Estimated CG of each component

Type & approximate diameter of connectlons (cables, plumbing, etc) to other

components

* Concept of Mechanical Interface (clamp, bolts around penmeter etc), desired
orientation & location

‘e & o @

6. Government Furnished ltems: None.

7.  Other Information Needed for Task Performance: None

8. Period of Performance/Schedule: The period of performance for this task order shall be

September 13, 2006 through February 1, 2007. Interim event dates may change based on
direction of the Task Monitor. Changes to the completion date must be approved by the
Contracting Officer.




CONTRACT #NNLoSAAoiJ

ORDER #NNLO6AD22T
Page 5 of 6
2 | =
% 2 =) Milestones | Dates
$5 8%
£z aa
1 * Start Date
2 4.1 Architecture
3 4.1 PDR Planning Meeting
4 4.2 PDR - initial draft of ICDs
5 4.2 Second draft of ICDs
6 * Completion Date

9. NASA Task Management:

Task Manager {TM)

TM: Phillip L Brown

Mail Stop (M/S): 434

Phone Number: (757) 864-7169 / Fax Number: (757) 864-4133
E-Mail Address: Phillip.L.Brown@nasa.qov

Contracting Officer’s Technical Representative (COTR)

COTR: Jennings B. Cherry

Mail Stop (M/S): Science Support Office - 160

Phone Number: {757) 864-2465 / Fax Number: (757) 864-8894

E-Mail Address: Jennings.B.Cherry@nasa.gov

Contracting Officer {CO)

CO: Darla J. Clifton

Mail Stop (M/S). Office of Procurement - 126

Phone Number: (757) 864-5717 / Fax Number: (757) 864-7709
E-Mail Address: Darla.J.Cliton@nasa.gov

ADDITIONAL CONTRACT CLAUSE

In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLOSAAQ1B}), FAR 52.232-22
applies at the Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 is
incorporated as follows:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance With the Limitation of_Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order is . This allotment
is for NNLO6AD22T and covers the foliowing estimated period of performance: September 13, 2006

through December 31, 2006.
(b) An additional amount of GJis obiigated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

{End of Clause)’




o

CONTRACT #NNLOSAAoi"b) " ORDER #NNLO6AD22T

Page 6 of 6
SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE / FUNDING
TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY
ORDER [ ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL
DOCUMENT |  COST FEE CPFF cosT FEE CPFF
BASIC WD Wy  sor6 [ 1 ~ $160,000

NOTE: Period of performance for this task order is September 13, 2006 through February 1, 2007.




kY
%

A
" ORDER #NNL06AD22T

CONTRACT #NNLOSAAO1E"
' Attachment 1
Page 1 of 1

oy

Task Order Specific OCl Avoidance Plan
For
Task Order 29 - Flight Test Article (FTA) Systems Analysis




o

»

AMENDRENT OF SOLICITATIONMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

Al COMT ID CODE . PAGE OF PAGES

9 = ]2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NQ, 2 EFFECTIVE DATE T[4 REQUISITIONFURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If agpiicable)
009001 See Block 16C —‘-See Block 12 below.
& BSUEDBY CODE [1ARC ADMIH!STEREDEY’{ffdharmBnMGJ CODE ;LARC
NASA/Langley Research Center f;NASA/Langley Research Center
98 Langley Blvd., Bldg. 1195B 198 Langley Blvd., Bldg. 11958
M/s 126 _.M/S 128
Hampton VA 23681-2199 1 Hampton VA 23681-2199

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRAGTOR iva., svaer, couny. Sate and ZiP Code) -+ [9A. AMENDMENT OF SQUICITATION NO.

SCIENCE RPPLICATIONS INTL CORP
Attn:

10260 CAMPU3 POINT DR

SAN DIEGO CA 92121-1522

156, DATED (SBE HTEM 11)

101‘\- MODIFIGATION OF CMI'RACTIORDER NO.

CODE - FACILITY COCE
11, THIS [TEM ONLY APPLIES TO ARMENDMENTS DF SDLICJFATIUHS
[ The above is d as set farth it ke 14, The hour and date spec s oad. [ lispat
Mmmmwmuﬂmmmqtommmmdmwmmm ion Of as gmended, bymeofmefnlwnumm(a)bympleﬁm
" tems 8 and 15, and refuming : eopies of lhe ar (] By achriowhs Fecoipt of this ameniinent on each copy of the offer submited: or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which 2 refi -8 10 the 8¢ ion and amesydment rombels: AiLUREOFYOURACEGHOWLEDGEMENTTOBERECENEDAT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRICR TO THE HOUR AND1 DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT.IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby .

vmedﬂsmndmymdasmmnhameanoﬂeranadymbmned stmdmganny bytdlgrmnormpmﬂdadsadne[egmu'tﬂlumm '

raference 1o the m and this and is racefied to tha hdur ane ' -
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (# required)

PR: N/A

13, THISTTEM OMLY APPLIES O MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS: I’TMODIFlES THE CON'I‘RACWORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN fTEM 14.

_CHECK GNE | A.TH1S&H£&G[5%%?‘E1RIE ISSUEJPLRSUAKTTO fSpea!yaMJ THECHANGESSE'I’FOR’!H IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMMISTRATIVE CHANGES {suc-'l as changes in paying office.
Fppropriation dale, ste) SET FORTH IN (TEM 14, FURSUMTOWEAWiORFTYGFFARﬁIm)

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 13 ENTERED INTC PURSUANT TO AUT!'IORITX'OF:

0. OTHER {Spacily lyow of modification and authorliy) :

X | FAR 52.243-2, Changes -- Cost-Reimbursement {(Alternate V) (APR 1984)
EMPORTANT:  Contraciot Ciisnet (s required lo sign this document and retum .. 1 copies 1o the issuing office.
14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODTFICATION (Orpanized by UGF secfon hesdings, ibciuding Slctaion/contract subject matler whare 1asiti.)

The purpose of this wedification is to extend the iﬁériod of performance and revise due
dates for associated deliverables. Accordingly, ‘the task order terms and conditions are
revised as follows: B

. {Continued on Page 2)

Except as provined herein, 28 terms and conditions of the document referanced in Hem 9A of 104, 38 i ged), remains unchanged and in 4l force and effect.

15A, gMEANﬁ Tm-E QF SIGNER (Type or prird) 165, NAME AND TITLE _OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type o prinl]

i O o e : cli

(f e e {_ [ ix-&(.. Y ‘r\c“’\\b\hz - Darla J- fron

158. CON’Y‘RACTORIOFFER 15C. DATE SIGNED 163 UNITEO STAT OFAM 16C. DATE SIGNED
e Gt (e *%'Q‘e Q/!/C ? JA{U"’\ 02/01/2007

{wamannlpum:u Ll
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 " STANDARD FORM 30 (REV, 10-83)
Previous editicn unusable - Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




TASK ORDER: NNLG6AD22T

CONTRACT: NNLOSAAD1B
Modification 1, Page 2 of 2

1. The Period of Performance/Schedule, Paragraph 8 is changed as follows:

@ £
& 3

*g é > § Milestones Dates
K- F

£z 3¢

1 »* Start Date

2 4.1 Architecture

3 4.1 PDR Planning Meeting

4 4.2 PDR — initial draft of ICDs

5 4.2 Baseline Version of ICDs

6 * Completion Date |

2. In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLO5AA01B), FAR 52.232-22 applies at the
Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 as previously incorporated in

NNLD6AD22T is revised to read:
"“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

- {a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total
‘amount allotted by the Govemment to this Task Order i This allotment is for NNLOSAD22T and

S
covers the following estimated period of performance: September 13, 2006 through July 1, 2007.

{b) An additional amount 01—3 obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

{End of Clause)”

3. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE / FUNDING

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY
ORDER ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL
DOCUMENT COsT FEE CPFF COSsT FEE CPFF
BASIC $167,736 $160,000
MOD 1 o $167,736 $160,000

NOTE: Period of performance for this task order is August 1, 2005 through July 31, 2007.




»

\‘\.. w";

1. CONTRAST 10 CODE
AMENDMENT OF SOLIGITATION/MODIFICATION JF CONTRACT ® ”‘;E °’i PAGES
2

2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NG, 3. EFEECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5, PROJECT N, (¥ sppiicabio)
00002 Swe Block 160 See Block 12 below. :
6. {SSUSD BY CODE |1 ane 7. ADMBNISTERED BY (i other thar flern 6) COLE ELARC
NASA/Langley Research Center NASA/Langley Research Center
28 Langley Blwd., Bldg. 11858 95 Langley Bivd., Bldyg. 11958
M/s 126 M/5 128
Hampton VA 23681-219% Hampton VA 232681-21%9
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONYRACTOR (ve., strest, county, State and Zie Codej MEQA' AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO,
SBCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTL (ORP
Attn: [0B. DATED (SEE ITEM 1)
16260 CAMRUS POINT DR
SAN DIEGO CA 92121-1522 . J10A MODEICATION OF CONTRAGTIORDER ND.

KRLOSARDGLE

WHILOGADZZT

0B, DATED (SEE ITEM 77)
CODE FACILITY GODE ) 66/13/72006

T4, THIS [TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMGHDMENTE OF SOLLTTATIONS
{1 ¥he ahove rumbered soficitalion i amended as st forth i ltem $4. The hour and date specifies for resipt of Offers s fed. [lisnot g,
Offers mist acknowlsdges rmceip! of this amendment prior o the hour and gata specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methoads: {8} By compleling
Herns 8 ard 48, and retuming supies of the ; (b} By acknowledging receipl of this smeddinent on sach copy of the offer submitted; of {6} By

parate letter or felegiate whicl indludes = ref to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FARLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT T( BE RECEMVED AY

THE FLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIT 0¥ OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Hby

mammsmmwumwmmmmmmmmmemyhemmw e or iatter, provides each telegram or fetter fmakos
.1l y '

12, mcoumm JWD APFROPRIATION DATA. {IF coquairact}
PR: N/A

3. THES ITER ONLY APPUIES TC MODIFICATION OF CONTRACYSIORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED N ITTEM 14.

_CHECKONEL A THIS GE ORDER IS 1ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Soecily authorty; THE GCHANGES SET FORTH IN TTEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
i‘mnﬁa RO, INITEM 184, §

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTHORDER 16 MODIFED YO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {m:h B8 changes ity payiny wffice,
approprialion date, eic.) SET FORTH IN [TEM %4, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(p).

C.7HIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGRELMENT 15 ENICRED INTC PLIRSUANT T0 AUTRORITY OF:

) C. OTHER {Specly hpe of modification and suthonty)
X Mutual agreement of the Parties

E. MAPORTANT: - Coniratior Kisnaot.  [)is required 2o sign this document and retum coples to the issuing oifioe.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMCDIFICATION {Organized &y UCF section i chir g icontact subjoct maller wherg faasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to extend the pericd of performance to 31 January 2008
at no additional cost to the Government in accordance with the summary of changes.

{Continued on Page 2)

Except as piovided herein, al lerms and conditions of the document referenced i ltam 9A of 104, as hesatofore chenged, remains vachanged and in ful foroe and effect,
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prind 1BA. BAME AND TITLE GF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Fype or print}

David H. Jones

16C. DATE SIGNED

158, CONTRACTORIDFEERDR 150, DATE SHGNED 18H. UNW?}& j oA
S O, ) 47/3G/2007
{Signatre i parsen sutherized to sign} {Sigﬂmdc
SN THR40-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REY. 10-83)
Provicus etition unusable Preseribed by GSA

FAR {48 CFR) 83,243




TASK ORDER: NNLOSADZ22T
Muodification 02
Page20f2

CONTRACT: NNLOSAADTB

Summary of Changes

1. The Petiod of Performance/Schedule, Paragraph B is changed as foliows:

O F 4

5y €

23 B Milestones Dates
g E g g

- % & o

1 * Start Date

2 4.1 Architecture

2 4.1 PDR Planning Meeting

4 4.2 POR — initial drafl of ICDs
5 4,2 Baseline Version of iICDs
8 * Completion Date

2. In accordance with Paragraph 8.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLOSAAD1B), FAR 52.232-22 applies at the Task
Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 as previously incorporated in NNLOBAD22T is
revised io read:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, {NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990}

{a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds cause, the
{otal amount aliotted by the Government fo this Tesk Order is This alloiment is for NNEOSAD22T

N
and covers the following estimated period of performance: September 13, 2006 through Jan 1, 203‘
(b} An additional amount of Qs ctigated under this Task Order for payment of fee.
{End of Clause)”

3. Altother ferms and conditions remain unchanged.

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE / FUNDING

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY
ORDER | ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FDED TOTAL
DOCUMENT | COST FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFE
BASIC $167,736 $160,000
MOD 1 $167,738
MOD 2 $167,736

NOTE: Period of performance for this task order is August 1, 2005 through January 31, 2008,




Dok M 5

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGY - CONTRACT D GODE PAsR °§E PAGES

1 2
2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION N0, 3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUIBITIONPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO, {If applicable}
000003 See Block 16C /3
8. ISSUED BY COUE l1anc 7. ADMBMSTERED BY (i other than #tem 8) CODE iLARC
NaSA/Langley Research Lenter HASA/Langley Research Center )
98 Langley Bivd., Bldg. 11958 . 98 Langley Rlvd., Bldg. 1I183B
M/S L2a M/5 126
Hampton VA 23681-21%9 Hampton VA 23681-219%
B-NAME AND ADDRESS OF CORTRATUTOR tva, stael, sounly, Siale aod 2P Cade) =) S8, ARENCMENT OF SOUCITATION NGO,

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTL OOnp
Attn: 95 DATED (SEE /TEM 177
13264 CRMPUS POINT DR

SAN DIEGG CA B2121-1522

A, MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTORDER NO.
R INNLOSAADIR

NNLEBADZZT »
108, DATED (8FE e 11} ;
CODE FACILITY CODE 89/13/2006
T THES (TEM ONLY APPLIES T0 AMENDMENTS UF SOUCITATIONS
{.IThe ahove numbered soliciistion is mended as set forth in fam 14, The hott wivd date specified for reneipt of Oifers Pigoxtanded, [ lmpat ded
Cffars must scimowledge receip: of this amencimen prior to the hour and Uste specified in the solickalion or a5 amended, by one of the fol 4 {a) By pleing
ltems & znd 15, and retyming aapies of the awrdment 1o} By smowiedging receipt of this amertment o each copy of the offer submined; or (2} 8y

sepasste leties or telegram which inclides a refivence to the soficitation and emandment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTIGN OF YOUR OFFER. fhy

virtup of this-amendment you desire to-change an ofler aready subimitied, such chahge may be mads by ek oF letter, provided each telegram or letier makes
seference o the solicitelier: and i amendmant, and is recelved prior to fhe apening hour and dale Specified.
2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If rogeuied)
N/A
13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORGERS, ¥ WOMFES TRE CONTRACTIORUER HO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITER 14,
..mﬁ_g&?ﬁ_ A%Hﬁﬂ%gﬁﬁ%ﬂ%ﬁﬁmmm? TO: (Spacfy suthodly] THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRAGT
FAR B oA de MiancES-—COST REIMBURSEMENT (APR 1984)
B, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFED 10 REFLEST THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES fsuch as changes in paying office,
apprapsiation dato, ele.} SET FORTR IN ITER €4, PURSUANT 10 THE AUTHORITY OF FAR £3.103i0).
C. TrES SUPPLEMENTAL AGRECHENT 18 ENTERED INTG PURSUANT 10 ALTHORITY OF:
T, GTHER {Spovhy Wae of moticalion ant awiity)
£ MPORTANT:  Goniractor Bisnet,  §lisroquired o sign tis documentandream U copies 1 the iesuing office.

4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION fOrganized by UCF section headings, inchisiing solioBationss of sabjet matie wherd Teasiin)

The purpose of this medification is to extend the period of performance in accordance with
the summary of changes.

A1l other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Except 25 provided heegin, off tarms and conditions of {he dotiment referenced in R 9A o 104, as hervlofone changed, rema hanged and in Tll forow and ofnet.
154 NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Tyoe or grird) 1BA. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRADTING OFFICER (Type or print)
An thony}{rm
1EB. CONTRALTORIOFFERDR 18C. DATE SIGNED ; 16C. DATE SIGNED

1-‘ L I£L LY,

R e ot oo oo . kel ™ 031/31/72008
{Sigrafits of perstn suthorizad o g} # (Sigratrs of Contracting Ofcel

NEN FHAC-01-152-B07D STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

Previous edition unusable Presoived by GSA

FAZ 48 CFR) 53.243




TASK ORDER: NNLOSAD22T
‘Modification 03
Page 2 of2

CONTRACT: NNLOSAADTB

Summary of Changes

1. The Pericd of Performance is exiended from 31 January 2008 to 30 September 2008 at no cost to the
Government. As a result, the Period of Performance/Schedule, Paragraph 8 is changed as follows:

@ o~

r o

g3 ga Milestones Dates
SEZT

E3 ha

1 % Start Dale

2 4.1 Archileciure

3. 1441 PDR Planning Meeting

4 4.2 PDOR - initial draft of ICDs
5 4.2 Bassline Version of ICDs
8 4.2 Updated ICDs

7 * Completion Date

2. In accordance with Paragraph 8.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLOSAAGTB), FAR 52 232-22 applies at the Task
Order level. In atcordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 as previously incorporated in NNLGBAD22T is

revisext {6 read:
“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1650}

{a} For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, In accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the
total amount allotied by the Govemnment to this Task Order is } This alfoiment is for NMLOBAD22T

and covers the following estimated period of performance: September 13, 2008 through Julv 31, 2008,
{b) An addionat amount of JIIPs obiigsted under this Task Order for payment of fee.

{End of Clause)”

3. Al ofher terms and condifions remain unchanged,

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE / FUNDING

NOTE: Period of performance for this task order Is August 1, 2005 through September 36, 2008,

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY
ORDER | ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL
DOCUMENT COST FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF
BASIC $167.736
MOD 1 $167.736
MOD 2 $167,736
MOD 2A $167.736
MOD 3 $167,736




i3

s

AMENDMENT OF SOLICHT. ATIONMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

PAGE OF PAGLS
1| 2

T CONTRAT D COnE

2, AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO. 3, EFFECTIVE DATE
Q00004 See Blogk 160

4 REGUSTTIONPURCHASE REQ NG, 5 FROJECT MO, F applicatis)

WA

8. [SSUED BY CODE {1 ARG

7. ADNINISTERED BY ¥ other fhar #6m 6 CODE }LAR{:

NASR/Léngley Research Center
98 Langley 8lvd., Bldg. 11958
¥/8 126

Hampton VA 23661-2198

NABA/Langley Research Center
9B Langley Blvd., Bldg. 11958
M/5 126

Hampton VA 23681-2193

B, NAMEAND ADORESS OF CONTRAGTOR Mo, shoot, stiity, Slets dnd ZIP Gode)

SCIERCE APPLICATIONS INTL CORP
Aron: '

10260 CaMPUS POINT DR

SAN DIRGO CA 921211522

) A, AMENDMENT UF SOUICHATION NO.

4B, DATED (SEEITEM 11)

104, MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTICRDER NO,
= L OSAEGIE

NNLOGAD22T

108, DATED {SEE ITEH 73

GaBE FAGILITY CODE

1. THAS [ILIA ONLY APPLIES T0 ABENSHENTS OF SOLICITATIONE

08713/2006

£ ¥ The sbove rmbered solicitatios 15 amended as sat fidh in fiam 12, The b and date specifin for recsipt of Cfers

{Tiis mtended,  }is niot eidended.

Offors must adknowlodge receipt of Bis afoentment prior b the: Bevik atd date specified i the Soficitation of as amented, hymefm&%}wmmtmm BY tomphetisig

iteins & aod 15, and reluming

copies of Ure amendmant’ (b} Byadwwbd@m receipt of this. amondmant on onch copy of the offer submitted: o o) By

sdparatelgiter or lolegram wWhich includes a referance tothe solicitation ad amendees numbers. -EALURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT T¢ 88 RECEWED AT
THE PLACE DEBIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS FRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECTFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUROFFER. by

m&mismmmdemwfwanmanmmmm@mm&aﬂwmngemﬁeﬁy Slegia orm Aded zach leleg or letier mekes
referoncs 1o the'so & ani, #nd is recy pei i gng. dete 5 mﬁeti .

12, ACCOUNTING AR AFPROPRLR?MW’?AWW)
N/A

3. THES TYEM ONLY APFLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS, I MOTHEIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NGO, AS DESCRIBED B9 1TEM 14,

EGKONE S o THIS CHANGE ORDER :smeD'ptmsW TO: {Speciy auttrlly} “THE UHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 74 ARE MADE /N THE CONTRACT
OROER NO. m?sw R ’ ’ .

8 THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED 1O
epﬂm;?ﬁgtmdel‘e el f BET FORTH IN [TEM 14, RO T

4

R‘EFLEGTTHEADM}HIS’IRA"ENECWGES sucha&t;kmgesk:pay%gﬂﬁw
THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43:003(0), £

. THIS SUPFLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT 10 AUTHORITY OF;

O CTHER (0007 e of Fomiieation 5 Botroriy)
X Mutuil Agreoment

E/IMPORTANT; cmtmylw Fhsnes, Lﬁreqmws.gnﬁusmwamm 1

oaples 1o He Bsuing offce.

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFIGATION [Organized by UCH Section headings, Intitding sch@i‘aﬁwbunﬂ‘act P rRrp———— ——

The purpose of this modification is o extsngd the pemsd GE perf@rnance to 31 Mareh 2009 in

accordance with the summary of changes.

ALl other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Eﬂeﬂ%mmmﬂmaaiwmsandmndﬁmsefmdmmm%mémm%wﬁmwe_ bfare chs

smchanged s in Tl forge and affact.

15A. NAME AND THTLE OF SISNER (Tepe of prid)

Robin Amburn Grob, Contracts Manager

18A, Pty Nm TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type of rint)
Anthony Branm

e FORACTC

{Sigturiuny of poradr: suiborrad o =ign}

b Aok [33]08

SHI. Ll OF 160, DATE SIGNED

G%/24/2008

NSN 7840-03-152:8079
Previous edifior umisablis

STARDARD FORM 30 {REV. 10-83)
Proscaibed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR} 53,243




TASK ORDER: NNLOSADZ2T
' Modification 04
Page 2 of 2

CONTRACT: NNLOSAAOTR

‘Summary of Changes

1. The Period of Performance is extended from 30 September 2008 o 21 March 2008 at no cost to the
.. Government, Additional consideration is not appropriate. R

2. In-accordance with Paragraph B.4, of ihe Basic Contract (NNLOSAAO1E), FAR 52.232-22 applies at the Task
Order level. In accordance with this clause; NFS 1852.232:81 as previously incorperated in NNLOBADR22T is
revised to read: :

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exciusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the
total amount aliotted by the Govenment to this Task Order rs“ This aflotment is for NNLOBADZZT
and covers the following estimated period of performarnce: September 13, 2006 through 15 Maich 2009,

b} An additional amount of (EIJI's obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

{End of Clause)"

3. All other terms and conditions remai unchanged.

SUMMARY OF TA’SK ORDER VALUE | EUNDING

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY

NOTE: Pericd of perﬁormame for this task order is August 1, 2005 fhmugh 31 March 2009.

TASK FUNDING SUMMARY
" ORDER .| ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL | ESTMATED FIXED TOTAL
DOCUMENT |  GOST FEE | CPFF - COST FEE CPFF
BASIC L $167.736 | $160.000 |
MOD 1 $167,736 $160,000
MOD 2 $167,736 $160,000
| MOD 24 $167,738 $160,000
MIOD 3 $167,736 | $160,000
MOD 4 $167.738




. D

e

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONMODIFICATION OF CONTRACY © CONTRACT D CODE P °7 FoGES

1 _—
3. BNIENDMENTIMDEIFCATION NG, 2 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISIIONPURCHASE REG, NG, S, PROJECT RO (¥ applicable;
GoUnes 03727/2008
& SBEUED aY TOOE |7aRe 7. ADAENISTERED §Y of other thinn v & COBE gmg
MASA/Langley Research Center BASA/Langley Research Center
9B Langlesy Blwd., Bidg. 131958 98 Langley Blwd., Bldg. 11958
M/% 128 M5 124
Hampton VA 23681-219% Hampton VA 23681-21%%
8. NAME ANDY ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR ., strod, covaty, $1ai0 a8 259 Gote] ﬁfl% AMENDMENT OF SOUIGITATION 8O,

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTL CORP
fttn: NN jolf GATED (SEE TEM 17)
10260 CAMPDS POINT DR

SAN DIESO CA 92121-1522

% 110A, MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTAIRDER NG

NNLOSRAOLE
NNLOSADZE2T
108 DATED [SEE ITER 15)
CODE ;Fxmi.ﬁ‘fcma 08/13/2008
. TS 760 CULY APPUTS 70 Rewoa TR &

[ The abovs tumbared solitiiation i amended as setforth In tiem . The hour and dete speeifien %of recaipt of Ufers § s atendud,  © i noiexdsger.
Offrs mnust seiswiods vecsipt of this pmantirant pror o the how s date specilied o fhe o5 95 g, by ung of the followityy metods {8} By compieting
#omz 8 and 48, and retumieg cogies of S amendment, (5) By aiksnwibdgiod reegipt of s amendmen on awsl opy of the offer Submilter of (o) By

= inlter or telog which ingiules 3 redererie 1o B solicilation end arserdmant nambers, FARURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 1O 8E RECENVED AT

THE PLACK DESIGNATED FOR THE RELEIPT OF OFFERS BRICH 10 THE HOUR AND DATE SPECHIED MAY RESIE T IN REJESTION OF YOUR DFFER, by
mdmmmwwmmmmw mmmwmmwws@mwm provicied each felegramm or sty makes
referanne & ihe colicitalion and this svendrend. snd s revebved i g i spacified.

12, AGCOUNTING ANE APEROPRIATION OATA (I retpirgey

/A

13 THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, {7 MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDIER NO. AS DESCRIBED 1N ITEM 14,

SHEUOME | A TeRSCHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specly sufhor) TRE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE B THE CONTRSST
ORDER KO, 1B ITEM 104

8. THE ABCVE ?@UM&!ERED LONTRACTIORDER 18 MODIIED TO REFLECT THE ATRANSTRATIVE CHANGES fsuch 83 changes in sayng offos,
sppropdation date. elej BET FORTH N ITEM T4, PURBUANT T0) THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(0).

L. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT I8 ENTERED INTO RIREUART 10 AUTHORITY OF,

. OTHER TSoel ipe' of mocilicalion g autiomnty]
¥ FAR B2.243~2 CHPNGES COS5T REIMBURSEMENT (AUG 1887
EMBORTANT:  Cordracky Vhenot s coquinest 1o sign this docurmant ams mium 1 copies io he ssuing offios
. DEBURIPTION OF AMENOVENTIOUFICATION naniied by UOF seoion heetings, incinting solitilationtonima! sulsect matter whor feasioe )
Fhe purpose of this modificetion is to axtend the pericd of performance from 31 March 2009
to 30 Beptember 2009 in accordance with the sttached summary of changes.

All other termg and conditions remaln unchanged.

wmmﬁmh«wn it and conditions of the doiiment sefereroed I e 94 or 104, g3 i harped angd i full Teeoe sod effaen
iR, FANE ARy TITLE OF GIGNER {1ype of prod) 1BA, HAME AND rmsommamm ORFIIER [Tyns or prind)

Robm Ambum Grob, Contracts Manager Ronald  King
# A 80 BGATE f p @e::: DT G

{ g(\ﬂ% . N 2

n b 3310t o | 3/epe
HEN YSADO1ER80TD - : STARGARD me 38 (HEY. 1@&3;
Pravious adifion uusetis . Franaribod ty GRA

FAR {48 CFR} 53343




2 )

CONTRACT: NNLDSAAOIB TASK ORDER; NNLOSADZ22T
: Modification 05
Page Zof2

Summary of Changes

1. The Period of Performance Is extended from 31 March 2009 fo 30 September 2000 af no cost io the
Government. Additional consideration is not appropriate.

2. inaccordance with Paragraph B .4, of the Basic Contract (NNLOSAAD1B), FAR §2.232-22 applies at the Task
Order level. In accordances with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 as previously incorporated in NNLOSADZ2T is
revised to read:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) {(JUN 1980)
{a} For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds dause. the

total amount aliotted by the Government fo this Task Order is JIEEIID This ﬁia&nem is for NNLOSAD22T
and covers the foliowing estimated period of performance: Septem hroug August 2009.

{b) An sdditionat amourt of ST cbligated under this Task Qrder for payment of fee.
{End of Clause}”

3. Al other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE f FUNDING

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY
ORDER | ESTIMATED FIXED “YOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL
DOCUMENT |  COST FEE CPFF COST FEE CPEF
BASIC $167,736
MOD 1 $167.736
MOD 2 §167.736
MOD 24 $167,736
MDD 3 $167.736
MOD 4 $187.738 S
MOD § $167.735 . \ 5180000

NOTE: Period of performance for this task order is August 1, 2005 through 30 September 2008.




‘ﬂ:‘j)
P received 10/13/09
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT T. CONTRAGT I CODE PAGE o? PAGES

. 1 2
2. AMENTIMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECY NO. {if applicabla}
060006 See Block 16C 4206311284
6. ISSUED BY CORE LARD 7. ADM]N‘ETC’:(ED BY {if siher than-iem 6) CoRE LARC

NASA/Langley Research Center
43 Langley Blvd., Bldg. 11958
M5 126

Hampion V& 23681-2199

NASA/lLangley Research Center
98 Langley Bilvd., Bldg. 1193B
M/3 1Z6

Hampton VA 23661-219%%2

&. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Mo siest. counily, Stife sitd ZIP Caols}

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTL CORP
acen: D

10260 CAMPUS POINT DR

SAN DIEGD CA ©92121-1522

& A, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11}

« [10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
NNLOSABRLIR

NNLOGADZ22T

108. DATED (SEE(TEM 13)

CODE FAGILITY CODE

1%, THIS TTEW ONLY APPLIES 10 AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

0%9/13/2006

* i The above numbered solicitztion is amended as set forth in lem 14. Tha hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

i isextended | lis not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended. by one of e following methods: (a) By completing

Itams 8 and 15, apd reluming

_ copies of the amendment; {b) By acknowiedging receipt of this amendmest en each copy of the offer submitied: of {c) By

separate lefter of telegram which includes a reference o the sclicitation and amendment numbeérs. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLAGE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR CFFER. by
virlue of this amendment you desire to charge an offer already submitted, such change may be made by {elegram of lelter, provided each 1elegram o lstier makes

reference ic the solicilation and this amensment. 2nd is feceived prior to the spening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APFROPRIATION DATA (/f required}
PR: 4200311264

Net Increase:

$7,736.00

£3. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBES IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKGNE | A THIS CHANGE CRDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify suthonly) THE CHANGES SETFORTHIN ITEN 14 ARE MADE N THE CONTRAGCT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 104,
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as chengss in paying olfice,
sppropriation date, ete.} SET FORTH & ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43:103(b).
T C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTC PURSUANT 10 AUTHORITY GF:
D. GTHER {Speciy type of madification 8id authoriy)
X Unilateral Funding Action IAW FAR Clause 52.232-22 "Limitation of Funds"
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X.js not. !is required to sign this dosument ard refim copies to the issuing cffice,

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MCDIFICATION (Graenized by UCF seclion hioadr

including solicitation/coriract subject matier where feasible.}

Continued next Page

Except as provided hercin, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as horelofore changed. remaing unchanged and in Rill larce and efléct.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER [Type or prinf)

16A.

&

AND TITLE O NTR&CTING OFFICER (Type or print}
id Q Garge

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE BIGNED

[Sgrature of persin avthotized 10 597

"w

18 UNI'E'ED iSTATE: 160 DATE SIGNED
9 ;LMW

L ne/b9/2008

(Signatune of Ccr{rac!my Llieer)

MEN 784C-01-152-8070
Previols edition unusable

STANDARD FORM 30 {(REV. 10-83}
Prescribed oy GBA
FAR {48 CFR) §3.243




CONTRACT: NNLC5AAD1S

Summary of Changes

)

TASK ORDER: NNLOSAD22T
Modification 06 -
Page2of2

The purpose of this modification is to allot incremental funding in the amount $7,736 QI os iR

Fee). As aresult, the following changes are hereby made:

A. Reference Contract Summary (Task Order Page 2). Delete subject page and incorporate the attached
revised Contract Summary page reflecting the change to the Funding Summary and Funding Period of

Performance.

B. All other termns and conditions of the task order remain unchanged.

C. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE / FUNDING

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY

ORDER | ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED |  FIXED TOTAL
DOCUMENT |  coST FEE CPFF cOST CPFF
BASIC $167,736 $160,000
MOD 1 $167,736 $160,000
MOD 2 $167.736 | $160,000
MOD 2A $167,738 | $160,000
MOD 3 $167,738 $160,000
MOD 4 $167,736 $160,000
MOD 5 $167,736 $160,000
MOD & $167,736 $167,736

NOTE: Period of performance for this task order is August 1, 2005 through 30 September 2009.




' received 10/21/09
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT D cope pace OFlWES
2 MENDM-E?%TMFWWN NG, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITIONPURCTHASE REQ. NO. 5. FROJE%‘I‘ NO. qnpka'b];a)
000e0? See Blocok 16C )
5. 1SSUED 5Y CODE {1 a%0 7. AGMINISTERED BY (If oifeer thest iteny §) COPE !LARC

NASA/Langley Research Centex NASA/Langley Regearch Center
9B Langley Blvd., Bldg. 1195B 9B Langley Blvd., Bldg. 11938

M/S 126 M/5 128
Hampton VA 23681-2189 Hampton VA 236812199

5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR i, siree!, county, St and ZP Lada) o0 ToA. AMENDMENT OF SGLIGITATION NO.
SCIENCE ARPPLICATIONS INTL CORP
Attn: B, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
10260 CAMPUS POINT PR
SaN DIEGO CA $2121-1522 ¢ |T0A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
MNLOSAAGLE
INNLOBADZ2T
. 108, DATEDISEE ITEM 13}
CODE FACIATY CODE 09/13/2006
T4, THIS M G AFPLES TO ANENDWENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[7he bove tion 1s Amended as sef farth in e 14 mmmmm&dﬁwﬁoﬁw [lisentended [ not exlended
Mmmmmnwmmw»mwmwwmmm Halion or 55 ansehded, by Gne of the Toliowing methods: (a) By cormpieting
[tenis B and 195, pies of 1o p)wmmnmoaadmmmmmmdhemw«@ay
sephie Jotter oF felegea whic includes @ 1ty her sfcitation and amendimart ruitiete. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIFT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFERL Kby
wmdmsmmdﬂahmm mmm sunhchangemybe maeewwamofmr provided cach telegram or letier srakes

7. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (¥ required)
No Change

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TOMODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIGROERS. IT RODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN 1TEM 4.

CHECRONE S 5 mqmeeomsmsussumwasuwro Specify autharly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITES 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
A OROER NO. 1N REME1BA (Spectya

B THEABO‘J‘ENWBERED CONTRACHORDER 1 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE AOMINIS TRATIVE CHANGES [sudh o5 changes in paying office,
spprostizion date, efe) SET FORTH I ITEM 14, PURSUANT TQ THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(0). f i

&. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

. QTHER {Specily lype of modificatian and sutfiorily)

X Mutual Agreement Extend the Pericd of Performance
EMPORTANT:  Corfractor Disnct (s requied to sigh this document and reban _ 1 copies tthe issuing offica.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Orgenized by LCE soction lreadiigs, bl g tract Subject IAer wherg feasile,)
The purpose of this medificatien is to extend the period of performance through 12/31/0%5 at

noc additional cost to either party. AS a result, the fellowing changes are hereby made:

A. Reference the Task Cover Page, Optional Form {0F) 347, Block 15. °The task completieon

date is hereby changed to read 12/31/09.

B. All other terms and conditions of the task order remain unchanged.

anmwmmmﬁmamwmmmm‘mmm&am@mw rernains wnchanged and i el foroe and offect.

154, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type o prit) 1 ANDTITLE TING OFFICER (Type oF priad)

Dawpid 0 Gar{lef \,;j_,{/

er . :
15C, DBkE SIGNED | 168. l{)ﬂéﬁ; j‘if}é{f /Mdi? 16C. GATE SIGHED
ARRAAL [ e i /g
10— /509 "%ﬁfﬁmé/m“ Sffcor 0] i *‘{“"/
NEN 7540011628070 k4 STANDARD FORM 30 [REV. 10:83)
Prascrited by GSA

Provicus edifion unusalie
FAR {48 CFR} 50243




8

. N

received 12/17/09

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT . CONTRACT 1D CODE FAGE ﬁpﬁs

i 2
2, AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DRTE 4 REDUISTTION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NQL {if applicabis}
falsRefsked:] ) See BRleck 16C
& {SSUED BY GODE | LARC 7. AOMPISTERED 3Y {If othior than Fem €) COoDE tLARC
HASA/lLangley Research Center NASA/Langley Research Center
98 langley Blvd., Bldg. 11938 98 Langley Blvd., Bldg. 11%38
M/S 126 . M/S 126 _
Hampton VA 23681-219%% Hampton VA 23681-2139
8. MAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR /Mo, shwol county, it and 2P Cods) ' [X}Isamemwmsommmm

(X7

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTL CORP
Attn: SALLY CAMPBELL 98. DATED (SEE FEM 11)
10260 CAMPUS POINT DR

SAW DIEGO CA 92121-1322

104 MODIFICATICN OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
* INNLOSARQIB

NNLOSAUZAT

108, DATED {SEE ITEM 13
CODE FACILITY CODE Q8/13/72006

mmsmwrmiﬁmﬁ_ ; TS OF SOLIGITATIONS

" Te abowe numbesed sof i a6 setfarin i hem 74, The hour and tteta speciied for Rosi of Ofers . lisextended. [ s notextended.
m_mmmummmmmmmwmwhmmmam.hymofme ing mmethods: (a) By intisig
Ttems & and 15, and rtbming cogies of the amendment: (b} By ackowledsing receipt of this smencinend on each copy of the offer submited; o (€] By
separale fetter or telogres which incudes a ek to the ard i - EANLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT T BE RECEVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGHATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRICR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REDECTION OF YOUR OFFER, Rby

viriue of this arendment you desire to cuangs an ofer sireaty submitied, such charge tay be mage by teiogtam or felter, provided s5ch telgrom of lelter makes

refesence b the soRicitation and this smerdment. and is received prior 1o the apening hour and date Spect

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (I requirod)

%o Changs | .
3. THIS ITEM ORLY APPLIES TO-NODIFICATION OF CONTRAGTS/OROERS. IT NODIFES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO, AS DESCRISED i TEM 16,

CHECKORE 1 A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS xssuEpPuﬁsumf T {Spechly sutiteity) THE SHANGES SEY FORTH IN TTEM 14 ARE MADE 1M THE CONTRACY
ORDER NG INTTEM 104,

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIOROER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMBYSTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chanoes it paying oo,
anprpriation dale. eic} SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSYANT T0 THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

T. THIS SUPPLEMEN TAL AGREEMENT 1S N7 ERER INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D OTHER (Soechy e oF mocHicaton and sUmorey]

b4 Mutnal Agreement Extend the Pericd of Performance
£ SMPORTANT: Contracior Clenot  ix]i required m sign this dotuenent and retum 3 copies o the issuing office.
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMEN T/MODIFICATION [Organized ty UGF spction teadhngs, incing feoniract subject mattor whore fpaibia.}

The purpose of this modification is to extend the pericd of performance through 3/31/10 at
no additional ¢ost to either party. As 2 resuli, the following changes are hereby made:

5. Teference the Task Cover Page, Optional Form (OF} 347, 8lock 15. The zask completion
date 15 hereby changed to resd 3/31/10.

8. Reference Contract Summary, Task Order Page 2. Delete subject page and incorporate the
sttached revised Contract Summary page reflecting the change to the Pericd of Parformance.

)

wmmmammmmmmmmmwmgwtum eloto \‘ ged X + o gy i ful foroe and effert.
T5A. NANE AND TITLE CF SIGNER {Type o print} 1BANANE AND TITLE GFf CONTRALTING OFFICER (Type or pong)
] H i I
I H IS ¢
Dﬁvzfx Q. Eaa.;.rnﬁr;; ‘f/
TEBLUNITED STATES 16C. DATE SIGNED
(Y | Q/ v
& LA d R z 7
HEN 7540-01-152-8970 o STANDARD FORM 20.REV. 1043}
Previous edition wmusable Prescibod by GBA

FAR (48 GFR) 53293




5 9,

TASK ORDER: NNLOSAD22T
Modification 08
Page2of 2

CONTRACT: NNLOSAAO1B

Summary of Changes

C.In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLOSAAO1B), FAR 52.232-20 “Limitation of
Costs™ applies at the Task Crder level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 is revised to
read: :

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

{a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the
total amount allotted by the Government io this Task Order is GNP his aiiotment is for this task and
covers the following estimated period of performance: Task order start date throuah 31 March 2010,

(b) An additional amount of (R obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.
{End of Clause)’

D. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE / FUNDING

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY

ORDER | ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL
DOCUMENT | COST FEE CPEF COST FEE CPEF
BASIC $167,736 $160,000
MOD 1 $167.736 $160,000
MOD 2 $167,736 $160,000
MOD 2A $167,736
MOD 3 $167.736
MOD 4 $167,736 $160,000
MOD 5 $167,736 $180,000
MOD & $167,736 $167.736
MOD 7 $167,736 $167,736
MOD 8 $167,736 $167,736

NOTE: Period of performance for this task order is August 1, 2005 through 31 March 2010.




